MH  Series                        Rev. Oct. 21, 2004            Pg. � of 17
MH  Series,  100-300W
Input Ranges :
   9-75 VDC
Output Voltage:
   Single Output
       12V - 48V
   Dual Output

(+)Vin 2
*Enable & Trim pin can be left floating if not used.
Product Numbering System & Selection Guide
MH 150 S 60 12 TS
Series
No.
Output
Power
No
Output
Input Voltage
Range
Output
Voltage Options
MH 100 : 100W S : Single 12 : 10-20V 12 : 12V C : Extended Temp.
150 : 150W 24 : 18-36V 15 : 15V MC :  Encapsulated
200 : 200W* 48 : 36-75V 24 : 24V N :  Negative Enable
300 : 300W* 30 : 10-32V 28 : 28V TS : Chassis Mount
60 : 20-60V 48 : 48V
* Available for 24V, 28V & 48V output only.
MH Series, Single Output  100-300WPowerstax
DC-DC CONVERTERS
Powerstax plc. www.powerstaxplc.com
�
0.
3
(7
.5
)
2.50
(63.5)
2.84
(72.2)
0.17
(4.32)
2.
25
(5
7.
2)
2.
84
(7
2.
2)
4 - Vin(-)0.375
(9.525)
0.375
(9.525)
0.750
(19.05)
0
0.375
(9.525)
0.750
(19.05)
0.44
(11.2)
max
5 - Vin(-)0.750
(19.05)
3 - Enable
2 - Vin(+)
1 - Vin(+)
(-)Vout - 7
(+)Vout - 8
*Trim - 10
0.15
(3.8)
min
1. Pin 3 is 0.040” (1.0mm) dia.
2. All other pins are 0.060” (1.52mm) dia. with
    0.085”(2.16mm) dia standoff shoulders.

DC-DC CONVERTERS
Powerstax plc. www.powerstaxplc.com
Product Numbering System & Selection Guide
MH 50 D 24 05  + 12 MC
Series
No.
Output
Power
No
Output
Input
Voltage
V1
Output
V2/V3
Output Options
MH 50 : 50W D : Dual 12 : 10-20V 05 : 5.0V +12 : +12V C : -55°C Operation
75 : 75W 24 : 18-36V +15 : +15V MC : Metal Case
48 : 36-75V TS : Terminal Strip
24W : 10-36V
  48W : 20-75V
MH Series, Dual Output  50 & 75W
INPUT Over
Temp.
Shutdown
/Recover
EFF.
(typ.)
 MODEL NO.
Nominal
(Range)
UVLO Power
(Watt)
Voltage (V) Current (A) Ripple & Noise
OVP
(V)
Short
Circuit
Protection# Set
Point Min.* Max.* # Min. Max. Peak-Peak R.M.S.On/Off
12
(10 - 20) 9.7/9.5
50W
+5V
+12V
+V1 +5.00 +4.90 +5.10 +I1 +1.0 +6.0 75mV 15mV 5.9
Hiccup
Mode
Indefinite
+105°C/
+95°C
84% MH50D1205+12+V2 +12.00 +11.60 +12.30 +I2 +0.05 +1.0 100mV 25mV
+5V
+15V
+V1 +5.00 +4.90 +5.10 +I1 +1.0 +6.0 75mV 15mV 5.9 86% MH50D1205+15+V2 +15.00 +14.70 +15.50 +I2 +0.05 +1.0 120mV 30mV
75W
+5V
+12V
+V1 +5.00V +4.90V +5.10V +I1 +1.0 +8.0 75mV 15mV 5.9 84% MH75D1205+12+V2 +12.0V +11.60 +12.30 +I2 +0.01 +2.0 100mV 25mV
+5V
+15V
+V1 +5.00V +4.90V +5.10V +I1 +1.0 +5.0 75mV 15mV 5.9 86% MH75D1205+15+V2 +15.0V +14.5V +15.5V +I2 +0.05 +2.5 120mV 30mV
24
(18 - 36) 17/16
50W
+5V

+15V or -15V @ 2.0A
*Enable & Trim pin can be left floating if not used.
Product Numbering System & Selection Guide
MH 50 T 24 05  - 12 MC
Series
No.
Output
Power
No
Output
Input
Voltage
V1
Output
V2/V3
Output Options
MH 50 : 50W T : Triple 12 : 10-20V 05 : 5.0V -12 : ±12V C : -55°C Operation
75 : 75W 24 : 18-36V -15 : ±15V MC : Metal Case
48 : 36-75V TS : Terminal Strip
24W : 10-36V
  48W : 20-75V
MH Series, Triple Output  50 & 75W
Low Dropout
Regulator
Regulators for ±12Vout only
Low Dropout
Regulator
Powerstax
DC-DC CONVERTERS
Powerstax plc. www.powerstaxplc.com
2.50
(63.5)
1.
60
(4
0.
64
)
2.
00
(5
0.
8)
0.
20
(5
.0
8)
4 - Vin(-)
2.84
(72.14)
4
SP
A
C
ES
0.
37
5
(9
.5
25
)
EA
C
H3 - Vin(+)
2 - N.C.
1 - Enable
Com - 8
(+)V2 - 7
(-)V3 - 6
(+)V1 - 9
Trim - 10